503222434 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet Version V1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3269050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE W STEFFIER	03/29/2012
KEVIN SHERAN	03/29/2012
MICHAEL HURT	04/03/2012
GARY IANNECE	03/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYCONE DENTAL SUPPLY CO., INC.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 616 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE	
City:	CHERRY HILL	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14217799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158518400

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEYS0007-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. FEIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Fein/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503222434 REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment helicar issue of Letters Potent

File

KEYS0007

WHEREAS

Lawrence W. STEFFIER, Kevin SHERAN, Michael HURT, and Gary IANNECE

(hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING RADIATION-CURABLE, PIGMENTED, ARTIFICIAL NAIL GEL COATINGS

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, filed herewith, which application has been duly executed by Assignor on the day(s) and date(s) of these presents.

AND WHEREAS, MYCONE Dental Supply Co., Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, U.S.A., having a place of business at 616 Hollywood Avenue, Cherry Hill, NJ 08062 hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is beneby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigna, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or necessarising United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and hitigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h	raped this 29 day of Man 1, 20 /2
STATE OF NEW Jersey COUNTY OF Cambin all 40 day of) ss.:) MASCH .20 /2 before me personally appeared
to me known and known to me to be the individual and he acknowledged to me that [SEAL]	Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, Not May Public Executed the same lors by My Commission Expires November 30, 2013 Notary Public My commission expires:

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
	Kevin SHERAN
	STATE OF NEW Jersey) ss.: COUNTY OF Gooden) On this 49th day of March .20 1th before me personally appeared
	to me known and known to me to be the individual Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that [SEAL] MARLENEE, Millaich Notary Public, State of New Jersey Notary Public
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of Aç (1), 20 12 Michael HURT
	STATE OF PENNSY DOWNER) COUNTY OF MONTEUR) SECOND TO THE PENNSY DOWNER OF THE PENNSY DOWN
	On this
100	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of 1/10254 , 20 1/2 Gary LANNECE
	STATE OF New Ters by) COUNTY OF Camber On this 21th day of March, 20 12 before me personally appeared
***	to me known and known to me to be the individual Described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that He Executed the same. [SEAL] MARIENCE MINAICH Notary Public My Commission Expires My Commission Ex

PATENT REEL: 035220 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 03/17/2015